
Kenton County Sc hoot Dishicl I It's a6outjfL£ Rjas. 

DATE: 
3/22/2022 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 

Issue Paper 

Consider/Approve Change Order No. 2 with Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. for the 
Piner Addition and Renovation Project- BG 21-135. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
01.1 Legal Status of the Board; 04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds; 
Capital Construction Process - 702 KAR 4:160 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
This is the second (2nd) change order for the Piner Addition and Renovation Project 
associated with Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. The original contract was 
$5,719,313.59. This change order for an additional $9,709.00 with a previous change 
order of $11,552.50 makes the new contract sum $5,740,575.09. 

Item No 1: Add trench drain and sump pump in Mechanical Room 151. 
ADD: $ 9,709.00 

Item No 2: Furnish and install new classroom wood doors and hardware on the 
second floor. 

ADD:$ 0.00 

TOTAL ADD: $ 9.709.00 

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER FOR PINER ADDITION AND RENOVATION 
BG 21-135 
The original contingency for this project 
Total for prior approved change orders 
Total for prior Material/Equipment purchase order changes 
Total for current change orders 
Contingency Balance 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 

$ 
($ 
$ 

($ 
$ 

443,484.00 
11,552.50) 

0.00 
92709.00) 

422,222.50 

Addition of $9,709.00 to the existing contract for Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Approve Change Order No. 2 with Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. for the Piner 
Addition and Renovation Project - BG 21-135 for an additional $9,709.00. 



CONTACT PERSON: 
Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer 

Principal/ Administrator 

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda 
Principal - Complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director - if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox 



IA Document G70f - 2017 
.. Ch.~nge·order 

.::: .. ·-..·: 

.. PROJECT: (Na~~ _cuul address) 
· Addition & Rimovation Piner Elemcntmy 

· . 2~S Piiter Ridg~ Roacf ·" . .. . 
· Morning View, KY 41063 ' . 

: ... ,,· .. ,: .... , 
·, OWNER: (N~e ar/il~,mss) : ... 
· · Kciilori. Coimty Board of Education 

JOSS .Eaton Drive . . . . . . ..· . 
:ir~ Wright.KY 41011 -·. ·.· · . 

. •·.· '• '.···.· : 

·. THE CONmACT is CHANGED AS FOU:.OWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Geooml Construction 
Date: 08/16/2021 

ARCHITECT: (Name mid address) 
PCA An:hileCtl.Ue, PSC 
906 Moninoulh St. 
Newport, KY 41071 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Chnnge Ordet Number: 002 
Date: 03/10/2022 

CONTAACTOR: (Nome mtd addrus) 
Schrudde & Zimmemum, Inc. 
1671 Park Road, Suite 11 
Ft. Wright. KY 41011 

(lMmia_ d~iii]ed de:rcripdp_n of the change and. if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits • .4/so include agreed upon at!fustments 
· · altrlln,,tabltito.··executid Cons'truction Change Dir_ectives.) 

.. tfEMN0/02--0F'. /.·' >' .. 
·_. _·•· D~C~IQN: A~ treiic~ drain !lrid sump pump in Mechanical Room lS l. 
. REQUESTED BY:°Ow#i.ir :, . . . . . 

· CON1M9T C~Q~l_lRASON CODE: Added Scope. 
COST BENEFIT TO 0~ It was discovered onsite that there was not enough fall to install the second floor drain as 
originally shown in the Contract Documents. It was decided to install a trench drain and a sump pump instead. 
ADD:$9,709.00_{:', · - . 

' ~OT V~~ID UNTIL $1GNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 
. .. ~ .- .. 

Schruddc & Zimmc.npan. Inc. 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) · CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

5,719,313.59 
11,552.SO 

S,7301866.09 
9,709.00 

S.740,575.09 

Kenton County Board of Education 
OWNER (Firm name) 

AIA Dowmtnll Ci17111 '"-2017. Copyrlgllt@ 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 l!fflll 2017 by Tha Americam llllllllulfl of An:hfteclll. All lights ruserved, The "American 
lnstilllle of Architocis." 'l>JA," lhe AIA Logo, and "AIA Contmct Dm:umonts• are regislflred lrademark$ and may rtal be used without permission_ Thia doc:1111111111 1 
Wlil& P!Uduol:!d by AJA soflwffll et 11:37:SIS Irr on 0311112022 under Ord!ll' No.2114275ll04 whldl expires on 01113/2023, la ncl for reeale, Ill llcensed !'er Ol'llil-!Jme 
111111 only, end may llnly be used In scconfllnce with the AJA Contm:t Dccumelll;«! TemtS of Seivtce. To report copyright vlalsliom!, e-mall copyrigh4@ala.org. 
uur N~ (389ADA3F) 



I 
\ 

SIGNATURE 

Jesse WitZinan. Project Manager 
.PRINJED NAME AND 11TlE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ;._·.,_·. 

03.1oio22·• 
DA'TE · DATE DATE 

AIA Documant 0701• -2017. Copyright O 19711, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 bf The American lnalllute of An:hltecla. AD rfghls reseM!d. The "American 
l111Jlilute of Archltecis; "AW the AIA Logo, and "AIA Contracl Documents• eru registered lrademark$ and may not be used without pemri$Skln. Thill dDClllll9nt 2 
was produced 111 AJA IClftwal9 at 11:37:55 ET on 03111'2022 under Order No.2114276804 ll'itlch explles an 01/13/2023, Is not for resakt, 11 Hcensed for ol!IHmll 
uwonly, and may only be used in IICCO!dance ~ lhs AlA Conlract Documenls9 Tenn& ol Servfce, To report copyright violations, IHIISII copyrlghtftala.org. 
UArNotu: (389ADA3F) 


